OP \$190.00 4124484

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM574404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jefferson Electric, Inc.		01/31/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jefferson Electric LLC	
Street Address:	9650 S. Franklin Drive	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53132	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4124484	JEFFERSON
Registration Number:	4124485	JEFFERSON ELECTRIC
Registration Number:	2179377	JEFFERSON ELECTRIC
Registration Number:	3095087	SOLARTRAN TANNING BED TRANSFORMERS
Registration Number:	3813260	TRANSMAX
Registration Number:	4078477	SYSTEMAX
Registration Number:	3931922	Н

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-941-5668

Email: trademark@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Jess M. Collen

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 2: THE HOLYOKE-MANHATTAN BUILDING

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jess M. Collen
SIGNATURE:	/Jess M. Collen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2020

900547291 REEL: 006928 FRAME: 0163

Total Attachments: 1

source=TB195_JEFFERSON ELECTRIC LLC - EVIDENCE_200403#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006928 FRAME: 0164



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "JEFFERSON ELECTRIC, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"JEFFERSON ELECTRIC, INC." TO "JEFFERSON ELECTRIC LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 3:31

O`CLOCK P.M.

4818480 8100V SR# 20200724427

RECORDED: 04/30/2020

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202303456

Date: 01-31-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 006928 FRAME: 0165